

W.G. Diekmann P/Bag 2101 Otjiwarongo Namibia Tel: 00264-67-306633 Fax: 00264-67-302396 E-Mail: hamakari@iway.na www.hamakari.com

Trophy hunting on Hamakari Family Wilhelm Diekmann 2024

Experience unforgettable hunting on Hamakari, our farm in the vicinity of the Waterberg. On Hamakari you will find the original game density and varied species of southern Africa.

In our typical grass savannah, you can hunt kudu, eland, oryx, springbok, impala, warthog and other African plains game species. Our large and well-developed game trophies have often been awarded with prizes.

Hunt with our experienced and competent guides. During game stalking and sitting in a hide the acquiring of an ethical shot of the game will be made possible. After a successful hunt we will collect and skin the game and do the field preparation. We will gladly advise you on a choice of a renowned local taxidermist and a reliable shipping agent for your trophies to be sent to you.

After a breathtaking sunset over the ridge of the Waterberg your fulfilling and exciting hunting day will come to an end and you can relax around the fireside under the starry skies of Namibia. Enjoy the meals prepared by our Namibian-German kitchen, our local beer and South African wines.

Accommodation is in very comfortable, spacious rooms with en-suite bath and toilet. Our daily rates do not include any hidden costs.

Hamakari's African ambience and European know-how guarantee you an unforgettable hunting experience.

Fair chase!

Daily Rates in Euro

- ◆ 1 Hunter
 € 330.00
 Guided hunting 1:1
- ◆ 2 Hunters € 290.00 per Hunter Guided hunting 2:1
- Non-hunter €170.00 per person or Observer
- ♦ Resting day
 €170.00 per person

15 % Namibian VAT is included in daily rates as well as the Namibia Tourism Board (NTB) - Levy.

Arrival and departure days with no hunting will be charged according to the rate of a resting day.

Arrival and departure days with hunting planned or completed will be charged according to the rate of a full hunting day.

We offer you hunting in a fair and ethical manner. Therefore, the minimum number of hunting days for your booking is 3 (three) and when hunting Kudu, Eland, Giraffe, Cheetah, Leopard, Nyala or Waterbuck 7 (seven) days. If your stay is shorter, we unfortunately have to apply a surcharge up to the minimum number of hunting days.

Included in the daily rates:

- Services of a *licensed* hunting guide
- Tracker and Skinner
- Hunting vehicle
- Field preparation of trophies
- Delivery of trophies to local taxidermist or shipping agent
- Full accommodation with catering and laundry service
- Hunting Permits (issued by Ministry of Environment and Tourism)

Not included in the daily rates:

- Cost per animal hunted
- Rented rifle (€ 30 /day. Any ammunition will be separately charged)
- All drinks
- Gratuities
- Export costs for trophies (Pack and Dip, etc)
- Transfers from Windhoek airport to Hamakari € 250.00 per Trip, (shared amongst passengers)
- Transfers to other hunting areas or tourist attractions € 0,70 per kilometre

Firearms and Ammunition:

- Calibre 7×64 upwards, for Eland 8×68S, 9.3×64, .375 H+H, etc.
- Import permits for fire arms and ammunition (up to 60 rounds) are issued at the airport in Windhoek
- Please note: Only ammunition specific to the firearm may be imported
- Handguns and automatic rifles are prohibited

Hunt price per head of animal: Trophy prices are Export Prices

A Minimum of 7 Hunting Days will be calculated for Kudu, Waterbuck, Nyala and Eland even if the hunt/ total stay should be shorter!

Pointers:

- Trophies: No extra payments for record trophies
- Injured game, which has not been found after tracking will be viewed as hunted and be charged at the normal hunting rates.
- For abnormal trophies the full price will be charged

Insurance:

- We recommend a comprehensive travel, medical, and accident insurance, as well as a baggage insurance which should also cover your rifle
- We cannot be held reliable for possible losses, injuries, damages, accidents and delays

Reservations/Bookings:

We require a non-refundable deposit of €1000.00 per hunter. The booking will only be confirmed when we have received this payment. If the hunting trip does not take place the deposit is non-refundable.

Banking details for transfer payments:

Wilhelm Gerd Diekmann Standard Bank Otjiwarongo/Namibia Account number: 041606981 Branch code: 08-45-73 SWIFT CODE: SBNMNANX

- Acceptable methods of payment: Traveller cheques or cash
- No credit cards
- Bureau de Change at Okakarara 10 km away from farm

On request:

We arrange special sightseeing trips with a personal guide. Prices available on request.

Recommended necessities to bring along:

Sun protection cream/lotion (factor 30), sun glasses, insect repellent, binoculars, hat, torch and spare batteries. The months May to August can be very cold. It is advisable to pack some warm clothes for these months.

<u>General:</u>

- Hamakari is situated 1500m above sea level
- Trophy hunting season is restricted by law in Namibia from 01 February to 30 November
- Hamakari (12000 ha) is part of the Waterberg Conservancy

We look forward to welcoming you to Hamakari. Wilhelm and Sabine Diekmann